as per the requirement following the guideline of regulator, NRB. The Bank during the 
FY: 2024/2025 continued supporting in different social causes directly and or through different social organizations 
involved in different social sectors with a total amount of Rs. 7,487,016.33 (Rupees Seven Million Four Hundred 
Eighty-Seven Thousand Sixteen and Thirty-Three Paisa Only). Detail elaboration of CSR initiative expenses have 
been separately given in the Annual Report.

The Bank is fully aware of its corporate social responsibilities towards the community/nation and committed to 
continue its CSR initiative in coming days as well.